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PEMF Grant (July 2016-June, 2017) 
 

 
 
West Tennessee 

 
Exchange Club Family Center of the Mid-South – Memphis  
Jennifer Balink, Executive Director 
2180 Union Avenue  
Memphis, TN 38104 
jbalink@exchangeclub.net 
Phone: (901) 276-2200 
 
Tomorrow’s Hope PMC- Paris 
Cheryl Conner, Executive Director 
211 North Brewer Street 
Paris, TN 38242 
cherylconnerED@tommorowshopephc.net 
Phone: (731) 642-0600 
 
Madison County Juvenile Court – Jackson  
Madison County Juvenile Court  
Judge Christy Little 
110 Irby Street 
PO Box 1504 
Jackson, TN 38302 
Clittle@mcjuvenile.com 
Phone: (731) 423-6148  
 
Training Resolved, LLC 
Kimberly Schreiber, Esq.  
866 Willow Tree Circle 
Cordova, TN 38018 
info@trainingresolved.com 
(901) 609-6079 
 
Middle Tennessee 
 
The  Family Center– Nashville  
Dawn Eaton, Laurie Hoffma 
139 Thompson Lane 
Nashville, TN 37211 
lhoffma@familycentertn.org; dfeaton@familycentertn.org 
Phone: (615) 333-2644 
 
Kymari House-Murfreesboro  
Tonya Hobbs, LAPSW, Co-Founder 
P.O. Box 12306 
Murfreesboro, TN 37129 
tonya@kymarihouse.org 
Phone: (615) 594-1522 
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Middle Tennessee (Cont.)  
 
Legal Aid Society of Middle Tennessee and the Cumberlands (12th, 14th, 17th and 31st Judicial Districts) 
Gary Housepian, Iska Hoole 
123 NW Atlantic Street 
Tullahoma, TN 37388 
ghousepian@las.org; ihoole@las.org 
Phone: (931) 455-7700 
 
Mid South Mediation Services – Hohenwald   
Mary Ellen Bowen, Executive Director 
P.O. Box 13 
Hohenwald, TN 38462 
Vorp7@hotmail.com 
Phone:  (931) 796-0487 
 
The Mediation Center 
Beth Tarter, Executive Director 
One Public Square, Suite 10 
Columbia, TN 38401 
Beth@columbiamediation.org 
Phone: (931) 380-5583 
 
Nashville Conflict Resolution Center  
Sara Figal, PhD, Executive Director 
4732 West Longdale Drive 
Nashville, TN 372211 
sara@nashvilleconflict.org 
Phone:  (615) 333-8400 
 
East Tennessee 
 
Southeast TN Legal Services – 10th & 11th Districts 
Cathy Allshouse, Executive Director 
821 Houston Street 
Chattanooga, TN 37403 
callshouse@selegal.org 
Phone: (423) 756-0128 
 
1st Judicial Court Clinic- Jonesborough 
Dr. Mary Langenbrunner  
P.O. Box 70405 
Johnson City, TN 37614 
langenb@etsu.edu 
Phone: (423) 439-7681 
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East Tennessee (Cont.) 
 
Community Mediation Center – Knoxville  
Jackie Kittrell, Executive Director 
912 S. Gay Street, Suite L-300 
Knoxville, TN 37902 
Jackie.kittrell@gmail.com 
Phone: (865) 594-1879 

 
Partnership for Families, Children and Adults, Inc. – Family Connections 
Elaine Bradway 
1800 McCallie Avenue 
Chattanooga, TN 37404 
pladd@partnershipfca.com 
Phone: (423) 755-2722 
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